Registered Office: No.43/20, Nungambakkam High Road, Chennai – 600034 

Tel: +91 44 42111777 | Website: www.gocolors.com | E-mail: companysecretary@gocolors.com  
Contact Person: Ms. Gayathri Kethar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

OFFER TO BUY BACK UP TO 14,13,000 (FOURTEEN LAKH THIRTEEN THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 (RUPEES 
TEN ONLY)  EACH OF GO FASHION (INDIA) LIMITED, REPRESENTING  2.62% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES IN THE PAID-UP EQUITY 
SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AS ON MARCH 31, 2025 FROM ALL THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY AS ON

[...]

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2026 (RECORD DATE) AS PER THE RECORDS MADE AVAILABLE TO THE COMPANY BY DEPOSITORIES AS ON THE RECORD 
DATE, ON A PROPORTIONATE BASIS (SUBJECT TO SMALL SHAREHOLDER RESERVATION), THROUGH THE “TENDER OFFER” ROUTE AT A PRICE OF 
₹ 460/- (RUPEES FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE PAYABLE IN CASH FOR AN AGGREGATE CONSIDERATION OF UP TO ₹ 
64,99,80,000 (RUPEES SIXTY FOUR CRORES NINETY NINE LAKHS AND EIGHTY THOUSAND ONLY) (“BUYBACK”). 
1. The Buyback is being undertaken in accordance with Article 11 of the Articles of Association of the Company, and the provisions of Sections 68, 69 and 70 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the 

Companies Act, 2013

[...]

The number of Equity Shares that an Eligible Shareholder is entitled to tender in the Buyback, based 
on the number of Equity Shares held by such Eligible Shareholder on the Record Date and the ratio / 
percentage of Buyback applicable to such Eligible Shareholder.  

Buyback or Buyback Offer or 
Offer 

Offer to buy back up to 14,13,000 (Fourteen lakh thirteen thousand) Equity Shares each of the 
Company at a price of ₹ 460 (Rupees Four hundred and Sixty only) per Equity Share for an aggregate 
consideration of up to ₹ 64,99,80,000 (Rupees Sixty Four Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs and Eighty 
Thousand only), in accordance with the Buyback Regulations and relevant provisions of the Act via 
the Tender Offer route 

Buyback Offer Size  Number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back multiplied by the Buyback Price, i.e., up to ₹ 
64,99,80,000 (Rupees Sixty Four Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs and Eighty Thousand only) 

Buyback Window Opening Date Friday, February 13, 2026 
Buyback Window Closing Date Friday, February 20, 2026* 

*Tendering of shares shall not be permitted on February 19, 2026, due to the SEBI holiday 
Buyback Period The period commencing from the date of board of directors resolution to authorize buyback of  shares

[...]

of the total number of Equity Shares in the total paid-up Equity Share capital of the Company, based on the latest audited financial statements for 
the financial year ended March 31, 2025 at a buy back price of ₹ 460 (Rupees Four hundred and Sixty only) per fully paid-up Equity Share payable 
in cash (“Buy Back Price”) for an amount not exceeding ₹ 64,99,80,000 (Rupees Sixty Four Crores and Ninety Nine Lakhs Eighty Thousand 
only), excluding any expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buy Back viz. brokerage costs, fees, turnover charges, taxes such as securities 
transaction tax and goods and services tax (if any), tax on distributed income on Buy Back, stamp duty, advisors fees, filing fees, public

[...]

name and style “Go Fashion (India) Limited Escrow Account” bearing account number 57500001932595 and Special Account in the 
name and style “Go Fashion (India) Limited Special Escrow Account” bearing account number 57500001932431 with the Escrow Agent. 

14.3 In accordance with the Regulation 9(xi) of the Buyback Regulations, the Company has deposited a sum of ₹ 16,24,95,000 (Rupees Sixteen 
Crores Twenty-Four Lakhs Ninety-Five thousand only) in the Escrow Account, which is the aggregate of 25% of the Buyback Offer Size 
in accordance with the Buyback Regulations. In accordance with the Buyback Regulations, the Manager to the Buyback is empowered under 
the Escrow Agreement to operate the Escrow Account.